PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6484436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA JOHN HARTUNG	01/14/2015
JONATHAN LAMB	01/15/2015
DAVID PAUL MILLER	01/14/2015
ROBERT DEAN HAMBRICK	01/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARBRICK LLC
Street Address:	926 PUBLIC AVE
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83843

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15917391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026373659

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT HUGHES

Address Line 1: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 2: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	762433-000004-B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT HUGHES	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Hughes/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page1.tif source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506437668 REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0820

source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page3.tif	
source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page4.tif	
source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page5.tif	
source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page6.tif	
source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page7.tif	
source=762433-000004-B-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Hambrick-LLC#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Joshua John Hartung

125 S. Mountain View

Moscow, ID 83843

have invented AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE INTERFACE SYSTEM (DOCKET NO. HA0001),

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Harbrick LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 926 Public Ave,

Moscow, Idaho 83843, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0822

inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:

Joshu John Hartung

01/14/2015

Date

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Jonathan Lamb

961 North Polk Street Moscow, ID 83843

have invented AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE INTERFACE SYSTEM (DOCKET NO. HA0001),

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Harbrick LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 926 Public Ave,

Moscow, Idaho 83843, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0825

inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:

Jonathan Lamb

___15 JAN 2015_____ Date

PATENT REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

David Paul Miller

115 South Main Street

APT D

Moscow, ID 83843

have invented AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE INTERFACE SYSTEM (DOCKET NO. HA0001),

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Harbrick LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 926 Public Ave,

Moscow, Idaho 83843, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:

____01/14/2015

David Paul Miller Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Robert Dean Hambrick

1509 Shellbark Court

Washington, IL 61571

have invented AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE INTERFACE SYSTEM (DOCKET NO. HA0001),

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Harbrick LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 926 Public Ave,

Moscow, Idaho 83843, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0829

inventions before competent international Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the C	'n
States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.	
Signed:	

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0629**